PRINTED: 07/29/2020 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			IPLE CONSTRUCTION  NG	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345520	B. WING _		06/29/2020
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  HEALTH THOMASVILLE			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE  1028 BLAIR STREET  THOMASVILLE, NC 27360	1 00/20/2020
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRE ( (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SH CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APF DEFICIENCY)	OULD BE COMPLETION
F 000	INITIAL COMMENTS		FC	000	
F 607	on 6/16/20 and additiconducted offsite on complaint allegations. However the deficien discovered during the named residents. Sefurther information.	ation was conducted onsite onal phone interviews were 6/29/20. All 4 of the were unsubstantiated. cies of F607 and F695 were investigation related to the event ID HHS411 for	Fé	507	7/14/20
SS=D	l				7717/23
	§483.12(b) The facilit implement written pol	y must develop and licies and procedures that:			
	§483.12(b)(1) Prohibi neglect, and exploitat misappropriation of re	ion of residents and			
	§483.12(b)(2) Establi to investigate any suc	sh policies and procedures ch allegations, and			
	paragraph §483.95,	e training as required at			
	Based on staff interv review of the facility ' failed to implement the of reporting an allega sexual abuse for 1 of reviewed for abuse (F	Resident #2).		<ol> <li>The 24 hour and five-day aller report was submitted for resident 7/9/20.</li> <li>The report was not submitted for resident # 2 prior to this date due resident's denial of the allegation interview.</li> </ol>	t #2 on or e to the
		: itled, Elder Justice Act, with /1/19, revealed any owner,		2• The regional nurse consultant re-educated the administrator an Director of nursing (DON) on factors	d
	operator, employee, i			regarding reporting allegations a	
ADODATODV	DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER!	SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATUR	DE	TITI F	(X6) DATE

07/09/2020 **Electronically Signed** 

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (\*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients . (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

Facility ID: 20020005

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION  (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION  A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345520	B. WING			C 6/29/2020
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	0.0020		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		6/29/2020
NAME OF T	NOVIDER OR GOLT EIER			1028 BLAIR STREET	-	
PELICAN	HEALTH THOMASVILLE			THOMASVILLE, NC 27360		
()(1) ID	STIMMADV ST	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES	ID	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COF	PRECTION	(VE)
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE	SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 607	Continued From page	e 1	F 6	707		
	to the State Survey A the Secretary of the E Human Services, and enforcement entities a reasonable suspicion individual who is a refrom the facility. Timi hour limit: If the event suspicion result in seresident, the covered suspicion immediately hours after forming the others-Within 24 hours the reasonable suspicion.	as appropriate, any of a crime against any sident of, or is receiving care ng: Serious Bodily Injury-2 is that cause the reasonable rious bodily injury to a individual shall report the y, but not later than two (2) e suspicion. All rs: If the events that cause cion do not result in serious dent, the covered individual cion not later than		time frame required on (6/16/2 •The Administrator re-educate licensed and unlicensed nursing housekeeping staff, dietary starehabilitation staff, activity staff leadership staff on facility policing reporting allegations and the tracquired on 6/16/20. No current will be allowed to work until reand this education has been an new hire orientation. •A review by the facility admining regional nurse consultant on 7 the previous 30 days of admistractions and the previous 30 days of admistraction and the previous 30 days of admistraction and the previous 30 days of admistraction. No other allegation noted.	d current ng staff, aff, ff and cy regarding ime frame nt employee education dded to the istrator and 7/14/20 of sions to rmation to tted in the	
	Data Set (MDS) reversivith an Assessment F 6/8/20. The resident displayed any inapprodisturbances.  Resident #2 's hospit (HPI) dated 4/20/20 b (PA) who attended to The HPI specified the home and reported his personnel when he wof them grabbed his parson trying to stay in the baperson trying to get ir resident denied any in	2 's most recent Minimum aled a quarterly assessment Reference Date (ARD) of was coded as having not opriate behaviors or mood all History of Present Illness by the Physician 's Assistant Resident #2 was reviewed. A resident lived at a nursing aving been held by two as not cooperating and one private area to gain control. The netted the resident reported athroom away from the another than the PA documented the nigury to his genital area alluation but reported when		3• A log will be maintained by administrator that documents a notifications to the State Surve including Resident name, fax of confirmation page, allegation, of discovery and time of notific will be placed in binder maintal Administrator.  •The Director of nursing will redischarge paperwork from the each admission to ensure not a of abuse have been verbalized.  •The log maintained by the adwill be reviewed by the regional upon visits to ensure timely redischarge summaries from weekly for 4 weeks and monthmonths to ensure any allegation addressed and reported.	all ey Agency, cover sheet, date, time cation. Log sined by eview hospital on allegations d. ministrator al nurse porting. t will audit the hospital ally for 2	

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION  (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		, ,	PLE CONSTRUCTION	, , ,	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345520	B. WING		0.0	C 8/29/2020
NAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	111111		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COD		012912020
				1028 BLAIR STREET		
PELICAN	HEALTH THOMASVILLE			THOMASVILLE, NC 27360		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTIOI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	N SHOULD BE E APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 607	Continued From page	÷ 2	F 60	07		
	During the time of exadenied sexual interact examination revealed or indications of injury Protective Services (Aregarding the possible During an interview which was conducted on 6/16/20 Administrator stated Hallegation regarding shall was allegation regarding shall had not reported the state of the sta	e abuse of genitals.  with the Administrator  at 1:44 PM the ne was aware of an exual abuse by Resident ministrator continued, he resident 's allegation of e it had been determined		4• Effective 7/10/20 The adm report the findings of the audi reviews to the Quality Assural Performance Committee for a monitoring or modification of monthly for 3 months. The Quality Assurance and Performance Improvement Committee can plan to ensure the facility remodification.	its and ince and any additional this plan uality modify this	
	Administrator on 6/16 conjunction with a recinterview with the Adriverported to him, but him, Resident #2 had someone tried to tour Administrator addition this allegation had to resident refuted the ato the facility from the the resident had dem  During a phone intervadministrator on 6/29 considered the inform Resident #2's allegate hearsay. The Administrator on 4/2 he had made of being	cord review. During the ministrator stated it had been e couldn't remember by a made the statement ch his scrotum. The nally stated he did not feel be reported because the llegation when he returned hospital on 04/21/20 and entia with behaviors.  Triew conducted with the 1/20 at 1:57 PM he stated he nation he received regarding				

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIF	PLE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345520	B. WING		C 06/29/2020
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  HEALTH THOMASVILLE			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE  1028 BLAIR STREET  THOMASVILLE, NC 27360	1 00:20:20
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL .SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTI (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO DEFICIENCY)	LD BE COMPLETION
F 607	agency because they actual case. The Adr the resident returned allegations of abuse at the resident he had a A phone interview wa 2:09 PM with the facil The SW stated the Dohospital the informatic abuse allegation. The DON had interviewed returned to the facility 4/21/20 regarding the The SW stated the reabuse had occurred at to him he had a rash causing him discomforesponded he was un SW stated she had a Administrator about the and the resident had Social Worker stated oriented residents on	egations to the State survey didn't know if it was an ininistrator explained when to the facility, he denied any and it was also explained to rash in the groin area.  Is conducted on 6/29/20 at ity Social Worker (SW).  ON had found out from the on about the resident's es SW stated she and the Resident #2 when he from the hospital on allegation of sexual abuse. Sident denied any sexual and the DON had explained to his groin which was out and the resident was ent and the resident aware he had a rash. The conversation with the ne interview with the resident denied sexual abuse. The she interviewed all alert and the same unit as Resident in 4/21/20 and the interviews	F 60		
F 695 SS=D	Respiratory/Tracheos CFR(s): 483.25(i) § 483.25(i) Respirato tracheostomy care ar The facility must ensu- needs respiratory car care and tracheal suc- care, consistent with practice, the compreh	tomy Care and Suctioning ry care, including	F 69	95	7/14/20

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	, ,	PLE CONSTRUCTION  G	(X3	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345520	B. WING		06		
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE			
DELICAN	LIEALTH THOMASVILLE			1028 BLAIR STREET			
PELICAN	HEALTH THOMASVILLE			THOMASVILLE, NC 27360			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORI (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION S CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE A DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 695	by:	ppart. is not met as evidenced	F 69				
	interviews, the facility cylinder that was in a	ns, record review and staff failed to secure an oxygen resident 's room (Resident reviewed for respiratory		Resident #1 oxygen cylinde secured in a holder on 6/16/20      An visual audit of residents v			
	The findings included			cylinders was conducted by the Of Nursing to ensure each tank secured in a holder and no other	e Director ( was er oxygen		
	included: Chronic Obs (COPD), fibromyalgia	t ' s cumulative diagnoses structive Pulmonary Disease , dementia, chronic n hypoxia, history of falling,		cylinders were noted to be out holder.  3. On 6/16/20 Licensed and un staff were re-educated by Direct nursing regarding how to secur oxygen cylinder	licensed		
	(MDS) assessments in assessment with an A (ARD) of 3/20/20. Represent to the resident severe cognitive imparts having received oxyg	Assessment Reference Date eview of the assessment was coded as having had airment and was coded as en therapy at the facility.		Visual Audits will be conducted of Nursing/Nurse Managers to residents with oxygen to ensure cylinder is always secured in a This audit will be conducted on residents with oxygen 5 x per wweeks	monitor e oxygen holder. all	r	
	(MAR) for June 2020 The review revealed to receive oxygen as ne via nasal canula. The oxygen was signed of administered each she 6/15/20.  Observations conduct #1, on 6/16/20 at 9:15 10:11 AM revealed ar	eation Administration Record was reviewed on 6/16/20. The resident had an order to eded at 2 liters per minute a administration of the ff as having been ift from 6/1/20 through ted in the room of Resident 5 AM and on 6/16/20 at a unsecured oxygen tank diameter, 25.5 inches in		4. Effective 7/14/20 the director will report the findings of the au observations to the Quality Ass Performance Committee for an monitoring or modification of th monthly for 3 months. The Quality Assurance and Performance Improvement Committee can make plan to ensure the facility remains compliance	udits and surance and y additional is plan ality	I	

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	, ,	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345520	B. WING _			C <b>06/29/2020</b>	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  PELICAN HEALTH THOMASVILLE			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE  1028 BLAIR STREET  THOMASVILLE, NC 27360		00/25/2020		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI) TAG	(EACH CORR	R'S PLAN OF CORRECTION RECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BI RENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		
F 695	height, and 7.9 pound without regulator) start to the resident 's right bed. The gauge on the tank was just under 3 resident was observed her which was connected to an interview was concentrator while the bed.  An observation of Research of the facility Floor Technicia resident 's room and cleaning the room durhousekeeping cart out was observed to have returned to the cart set observation period. A room, revealed an un remained near the wasten the resident 's head to observed to have a nawas connected to an the resident was restituted. An interview was con PM of Resident #1's observation revealed remained near the wasten resident 's head to oxygen tank was in the resident 's use and s resident 's room.  An interview was con PM with Nursing Assistated the oxygen tank was stated the oxygen tank	ds in weight empty and anding vertically near the wall at of the resident 's head of the regulator indicated the 1/4 of a full tank. The dot of the analysis of the resident was resting in the analysis of the presence of a attack of the room. The FT are gone in the room and the everal times through the secured oxygen tank all to the resident 's right of of bed. The resident was asal canula on her which oxygen concentrator while	F	95			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULT A. BUILDIN	IPLE CONSTRUCTION NG		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
<b>345520</b> B. WING					С	
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	345520	B. WING _	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		3/29/2020
	HEALTH THOMASVILLE			1028 BLAIR STREET THOMASVILLE, NC 27360		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COR ( (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION S CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE A DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 695	went out of the facility further stated she was was in the resident 's an interview was comply with the FT. The oxygen tank was in the was cleaning the residurther stated he does cylinders.  An interview with the was conducted on 6/1 the interview the DON been removed from Figure placed in proper storal it was not normal for cigust standing in a residue secured in some way the back of a wheelch she believed the oxygen the resident 's rooms but she was unable to most recently gone of her expectation for oxygen cart, in a rack wheelchair, or proper oxygen storage room.  During an interview we 6/16/20 at 3:41 PM he expectation for oxygen stored and secured. Stated it was his expected aware of how oxygen oxygen oxygen oxygen cart.	for appointments. The NA saware the oxygen tank room.  ducted on 6/16/20 at 1:54 FT stated he was aware the resident's room while he dent's room. The FT on't touch the oxygen  Director of Nursing (DON) 16/20 at 2:41 PM. During I stated the oxygen tank had desident #1's room and roge. The DON further stated oxygen tanks to be stored dent's room without being rough as a cart or rack on reair. The DON explained representation when the power had at. The DON clarified it was regen tanks to be in an on the back of a rough as a cart or rough on the back of a rough as a cart or rough of the power had at. The DON clarified it was regen tanks to be in an on the back of a rough as a cart or rough of the back of a rough of the stated it was his in cannisters to be properly. The Administrator also contains need to be stored.	Fé	695		
	6/16/20 at 3:41 PM he expectation for oxyge stored and secured. stated it was his expe be aware of how oxyge	e stated it was his n cannisters to be properly The Administrator also ctation for the facility staff to				